
! ! DANGER ! !

VISIT US ONLINE seca.com.au

TALK TO THE EXPERTS

 1800 028 584



DESCRIPTION/SPECIFICATIONS

MODEL CT SPECIFICATIONS/
STANDARD EQUIPMENT

DESCRIPTION

TO PREVENT SERIOUS BODILY INJURY AND 
AVOID DANGER FROM ROTATING CABLES 
AND EQUIPMENT:
GENERAL SAFETY 

WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including lead, which is known to the State of California to cause 
cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information, go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

VISIT US ONLINE seca.com.au



*Relieve all tension build-up before attempting to handle cable.

TO AVOID SERIOUS BODILY INJURY AND TO 
AVOID DANGER FROM ELECTRICAL SHOCK:
GENERAL SAFETY – ELECTRICAL

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

INSTALL CABLE INTO DRUM

CAUTION:  UNPLUG AND
DISCONNECT DRAIN CLEANER
FROM POWER SOURCE

VISIT US ONLINE seca.com.au



DRAIN CLEANER CHUCK

CLEANING DRAIN LINE USING
MACHINE WITHOUT AUTOFEED

DRAIN SIZE CABLE SIZE

VISIT US ONLINE seca.com.au



CLEANING DRAIN LINE USING
AUTOFEED WITH GUIDE HOSE

VISIT US ONLINE seca.com.au



MODEL CT DRAIN CLEANING MACHINE

VISIT US ONLINE seca.com.au



MODEL CT DRAIN CLEANING MACHINE

VISIT US ONLINE seca.com.au



ITEM NUMBER 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

MODEL CT DRAIN CLEANING MACHINE 

PART NUMBER 

CT9 

SSI02812 

CT4 

CT.5 

MS l024I2RH 

SS8323I6 

CT3 

CT2 (See Note 4) 

EE-14 

WA5I6 S 

LW5I6 

NU5l618FHP 

LWI0 

NU1024FHP 

CTM-15 

CT-GTC 

CT-GTCAP 

CT-GT 

CT- PCSR 

CT l9 

CT8 

T BS3218 

FP-I 

FP-2 

l-"P-I A (See Note I) 

SS832I4 

CTl6 

OROl008 

CT6 

CTI 

NU l024NY 

CT-SWFR 

SW-Guard 

Cl38290 

Cfl2 

RP3I61I4 

CTl3SET 

CSSHl42058 

CT l4 

CTI 

GPl438 

CTI0 (Sec Note 5)

CTl8 (See Note 5) 

GFCI 

DESCRIPTION 

Frame .............................. . 

10-24 x 1/2" Set Screw ................ . 

Drive Pulley ......................... . 

Drive Belt .......................... . 

10-24 x 1/2 Round Head Machine Screw .. .

8-32 x 3/16 Set Screw ................. . 

Motor Pulley ........................ . 

Control Board ....................... . 

Rubber Tips ......................... . 

5/16 SAE Flatwasher. ................. . 

5/ I 6 Lockwasher ..................... . 

5/16-18 Hex Nut ..................... . 

1110 Lock washer ..................... . 

10-24 Hex Nut. ...................... . 

Motor .............................. . 

Guide Tube Coupler .................. . 

Guide Tube End Cap .................. . 

Guide Tube ......................... . 

Power Cord Strain Relief .............. . 

Control Board Mounting Plate .......... . 

Motor Housing ...................... . 

Air Switch .......................... . 

Foot Pedal .......................... . 

Foot Pedal Hose ..................... . 

Foot Pedal Assembly .................. . 

8-32 x 1/4 Set Screw .................. . 

Speed Control Knob .................. . 

O- Ring ............................. . 

Speed Con1rol Switch Support .......... . 

Speed Control Switch ................. . 

10-24 Hex Nut Nylock ................ . 

Forward/Reverse Switch ............... . 

Switch Guard ........................ . 

Spacer ............................. . 

Feeder Handle ....................... . 

3/16 x I 1/4 Roll Pin .................. . 

Feeder Bearing Set ................... . 

1/4-20 x 5/8 Socket Head Cap Screw ..... . 

Feeder Body ........................ . 

Tension Spring ....................... . 

Guide Pin ........................... . 

Tension Knob ....................... . 

Upper Bearing lnscn .................. . 

Ground Faull Circuit lntcrruptr .......... . 

AMT 

12 

5 

2 

4 

2 

8 

8 

4 

I 

I 

3 

I 

3 

VISIT US ONLINE seca.com.au



VISIT US ONLINE seca.com.au


